

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 4461/2018

Mukesh Kumar Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Vimal Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Anurag Sharma, AAG Mr.Ashish Kumar for Mr.RD Rastogi, ASG

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.N. BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI**

Order

11/04/2018

Issue notice.

Copy of the writ petition be served upon Mr.Anurag Sharma, AAG for the State of Rajasthan and Mr.RD Rastogi, Additional Solicitor General of India for Union of India. Their names be shown in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

In the meanwhile, if any adverse order is passed then it would remain subject to final outcome of the present writ petition.

Let this writ petition be listed on 30th April, 2018.

(DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI),J

(M.N. BHANDARI),J