

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 4461/2018

Mukesh Kumar Gupta

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vimal Choudhary with Mr. Yogesh Tailor.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Krishnaveer on behalf of Mr. Anurag Sharma, AAG-State. Mr. Vedant Agrawal on behalf of Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Addl. Solicitor General- UI.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR**

Order

29/08/2018

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent-Union of India submits that he has filed reply to writ petition in the Registry.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-State submits that he shall be filing reply to writ petition in the Registry during course of the day.

List this matter on 04.10.2018.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may, in the meantime, file rejoinder to reply, if he desires so.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J