

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4461/2018

Mukesh Kumar Gupta
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Raj And Ors
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8746/2017

Vinod Kumawat
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Raj And Ors
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14697/2017

Shree Vinayak Corporation
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Raj And Ors
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14700/2017

Om Prakash Arora
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Raj And Ors
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12844/2018

Chandra Prakash
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Raj And Ors
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vimal Chand Chaudhary
Mr. Ashwani Chobisa
Mr. Shubham Jain on behalf of
Mr. R.P. Garg
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shashi Kant Saini on behalf of
Mr. R.P. Singh, AAG
Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Addl. Solicitor
General assisted by

Mr. Amitosh Pareek
Mr. Akshay Bhardwaj

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

03/07/2019

Application No.43774/2019 has been filed in DB CWP No.4461/2018 for detaching the aforesaid writ petition from other connected matters on the ground that the aforesaid writ petition is not identical to other connected matters.

The Court has compared the prayer clause of DB CWP No.4461/2018 with the prayer made in the other connected writ petitions and found that the aforesaid writ petition is substantially identical to other connected writ petitions.

Application is accordingly rejected.

List these matters after six weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J

Manish/Manoj/21-25

