

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Misc. Writ Petition No. 4461/2018

Mukesh Kumar Gupta

----Appellant

Versus

State of Raj And Ors

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vimal Chand Chaudhary, Advocate

For Respondent(s) : Mr. CS Sinha, Advocate for
Mr. RD Rastogi, Additional Solicitor
General

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR VYAS**

Judgment / Order

22/02/2021

Learned counsel for petitioner requests for an adjournment.

List on 11.05.2021.

(MANOJ KUMAR VYAS),J

(SABINA),J

sunita/34



सत्यमेव जयते