

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4461/2018

Mukesh Kumar Gupta

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vimal Chand Chaudhary, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jaivardhan Singh, Advocate for Major R.P. Singh, Additional Advocate General Mr. C.S. Sinha, Advocate & Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate for Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Additional Solicitor General for UOI

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

Order

05/07/2022

Learned counsel for the respondents relying upon the judgment of this Court in **Bajri Lease Lol Holders Welfare Society Vs. State of Rajasthan & Ors. in D.B. Civil Writ No. 2996/2018** and batch of petitions decided vide order dated 09.04.2019 would submit that the validity of the rules as has been challenged in the present petition has been upheld by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court.

List this case on 07.07.2022.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J