

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4461/2018

Mukesh Kumar Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vimal Chand Chaudhary, Advocate assisted by Mr. Yogesh Tailor, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, Additional Advocate General.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

04/02/2026

Counsel for the respondents submits that issues involved in this writ petition has already been considered and decided in the matters of 'M/s Rana Marble and Mines versus State of Rajasthan & Ors.' and 'Banarsi Das Mittal versus State of Rajasthan & Ors.' in D. B. Civil Writ Petition NO.5305/2017 and D. B. Civil Writ Petition No.2170/2018 respectively.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to take instructions.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List on 25.02.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J