

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4461/2018

URN: CW / 7389U / 2018

Mukesh Kumar Gupta

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vimal Chand Choudhary

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Yash Joshi and
Ms. Monisha Agarwal for
Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG
Mr. Rakesh Choudhary for
Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

07/07/2026

Pursuant to order of this Court dated 04.02.2026, learned counsel for the petitioner fairly admits that so far as his prayer No.1 is concerned, it no more survives in view of the judgments of this Court in the cases of '**M/s. Rana Marble and Mines Vs. State of Rajasthan & Ors.: D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.5305/2017**' and '**Banarsi Das Mittal Vs. State of Rajasthan & Ors.: D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.2170/2018**' respectively. He, however, submits that this writ petition before the Division Bench survives qua the prayer No.3, i.e., challenge to the Notification dated 10.02.2015.

He prays for and is granted a week's time to prepare the case for arguments.

List thereafter.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J