

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4461/2018
CNR: RJHC020335022018 | URN: CW / 7389U / 2018

Mukesh Kumar Gupta S/o Shri Suresh Chand Gupta, R/o 315-B, Shanti Nagar, Durgapura, Jaipur

-----Petitioner

Versus

1.

State Of Rajasthan Through Its Principal Secretary, Department Of Mines And Petroleum, Government O, Secretariat, Jaipur.
2.

Union Of India Through Its Secretary, Ministry Of Mines, Department Of Mines, Shashtri Bhavan, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Marg, New Delhi
3.

The Principal Secretary, Department Of Environment And Forest, Government Of Rajasthan, Secretariat, Jaipur.
4.

The Director, Department Of Mines And Geology, Shastri Circle, Udaipur
5.

The Superintendent Mining Engineer, Khanij Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheem, Jaipur
6.

The Mining Engineer, Department Of Mines And Geology, Sikar
7.

The Assistant Mining Engineer, Department Of Mines And Geology, Neem Ka Thana, District Sikar

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)

:

Mr. Vimal Chand Chaudhary with
Mr. Amit Kumar Soni

For Respondent(s)

:

Mr. Rakesh Choudhary for
Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG-cum-Sr.
Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA
Order

03/08/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this writ petition with liberty to file a fresh petition.

Permission, as sought for, is granted.

With aforesaid liberty, the present petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

Pending application, if any, also stand disposed of.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J